If applicable pursuant to Section 2.12.1 of the Agreement, relinquish its 
rights to utilize the Property, or some portion of the Property if Section 
2.12.1 does not require it for the entire Property, for solid waste disposal 
purposes. 

If Declarant obtains authorization to increase the height of the Property above two 
hundred twenty-five (225) feet National Geodetic Vertical Datun (“NGVD”) (defined in the 
Agreement as the “Vertical Expansion Condition”), Declarant shall also comply with the 
following voluntary commitments undertaken in the Agreement that are contingent on 
approval of the Vertical Expansion Condition (and subject to any other conditions stated